



Iteris, Inc.  
1700 Carnegie Avenue  
Suite 100  
Santa Ana, CA 92705-5551

Mike Searle  
msearle@iteris.com

## EQUIPMENT QUOTATION

Quote #00017823

April 9, 2025

|                                               |                                                                                            |                                                              |
|-----------------------------------------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------------------------------------------------------|
| Jimmy Deliganis<br>jdeliganis@ci.laredo.tx.us | Agency: City Of Laredo<br>Contractor:<br>Project Name: AMG Switch<br>Reference: AMG Switch | Delivery Term: FOB Destination<br>Payment Terms: NET 30 Days |
|-----------------------------------------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------------------------------------------------------|

Fax or email Purchase Orders to: Marilyn Holden, 949-270-9615 or mdh@iteris.com. Please include Quote Number on your Purchase Order. Prices are valid for 30 days from the date of quote unless extended in writing. Prices on this quote include material only unless otherwise stated. For questions regarding this quotation, please contact the representative listed above.

| AMG Switch       |                                   |     |            |             |
|------------------|-----------------------------------|-----|------------|-------------|
| Product Name     | Product Description               | Qty | Unit Price | Ext. Price  |
| AMGS70-8G-3S     | Ethernet switch 11 port           | 10  | \$1,485.00 | \$14,850.00 |
| AMGPSU-I12-P24-K | 12VDC power supply din rail mount | 10  | \$85.00    | \$850.00    |
|                  |                                   |     |            | \$15,700.00 |

| Next Camera          |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     |     |            |             |
|----------------------|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-----|------------|-------------|
| Product Name         | Product Description                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 | Qty | Unit Price | Ext. Price  |
| AS-0175-5-62         | Pelco Camera Bracket w/58in Riser and 62in Cable Length                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             | 8   | \$190.00   | \$1,520.00  |
| CAT5E-FTP-CABLE      | CABLE , OUTDOOR CAT5e - SHIELDED - 1000FT                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           | 2   | \$385.00   | \$770.00    |
| MON-8HDMI            | 8 in. Color LCD Monitor, 1 composite video input, 1 VGA input, 1 HDMI input, High 700:1 contrast ratio, brightness 500 nits (cd/m2). (NTSC/PAL)                                                                                                                                                     | 2   | \$195.00   | \$390.00    |
| NEXT-CAM-PAK         | Vantage Next WDR Camera. Includes NEXT-CAM-SHIPKIT (pedestal-mount bracket assembly, 2 shielded RJ45 connectors)                                                                                                                                                                                    | 8   | \$1,315.00 | \$10,520.00 |
| NEXT-CCU-SM4-TS2-PAK | Vantage Next CCU, Shelf-Mount Unit, for TS2 applications. Supports up to 4 sensors, no separate rack-mount processors required. Includes CCU-SM-TS2-SHIPKIT (external din-rail power supply, 2.4GHz rubber duck antenna, USB optical mouse, 6 ft. HDMI cable, 5 ft. Cat5e patch cable, screwdriver) | 2   | \$8,990.00 | \$17,980.00 |
| TS2CABLE             | TS2 SDLC cable, 8 ft., DB15 to DB15 connector with connector locks                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  | 2   | \$62.00    | \$124.00    |
|                      |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     |     |            | \$31,304.00 |

| Radius +     |                                             |     |            |            |
|--------------|---------------------------------------------|-----|------------|------------|
| Product Name | Product Description                         | Qty | Unit Price | Ext. Price |
| CAMBRKT4     | Camera Mounting Bracket, Universal Pedestal | 8   | \$140.00   | \$1,120.00 |



Iteris, Inc.  
1700 Carnegie Avenue  
Suite 100  
Santa Ana, CA 92705-5551

Mike Searle  
msearle@iteris.com

# EQUIPMENT QUOTATION

Quote #00017823

April 9, 2025

| Radius +            |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       |     |            |             |
|---------------------|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-----|------------|-------------|
| Product Name        | Product Description                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   | Qty | Unit Price | Ext. Price  |
| CAT5E-FTP-CABLE     | CABLE , OUTDOOR CAT5e - SHIELDED - 1000FT                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             | 2   | \$385.00   | \$770.00    |
| RAD-CCU-SM4-TS2-PAK | VantageRadius CCU, Shelf-Mount Unit, for TS2 applications. Supports up to 4 sensors, no separate rack-mount processors required. Includes CCU-SM-TS2- SHIPKIT (external din-rail power supply, 2.4GHz rubber duck antenna, USB optical mouse, 6 ft. HDMI cable, 5 ft. Cat5e patch cable, screwdriver) | 2   | \$8,890.00 | \$17,780.00 |
| RADPL-SENSOR-PAK    | VantageRadiusPlus Sensor Unit. Includes RAD-SENSOR-SHIPKIT (pedestal-mount bracket assembly, 2 shielded RJ45 connectors)                                                                                                                                                                              | 8   | \$3,530.00 | \$28,240.00 |
| TS2CABLE            | TS2 SDLC cable, 8 ft., DB15 to DB15 connector with connector locks                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    | 2   | \$62.00    | \$124.00    |
|                     |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       |     |            | \$48,034.00 |

Important Notes:  
Buy Board contract #695-23

This quotation and any resulting order are subject to Iteris' Roadway Sensor Products Standard Terms and Conditions of Sale attached hereto or available at <https://connect.iteris.com/hubs/T&C%20New.pdf> , which are incorporated herein by this reference.

Authorized Signature:

|          |             |
|----------|-------------|
| SUBTOTAL | \$95,038.00 |
| FREIGHT  | Allowed     |
| TAX      | \$0.00      |
| TOTAL:   | \$95,038.00 |



## Vendor Contract Information Summary

Vendor Iteris, Inc.  
Contact Marilyn Holden  
Phone 949-270-9615  
Phone Extension NA  
Email rs-sales-support@iteris.com  
Vendor Website www.iteris.com  
TIN 95-2588496  
Address Line 1 1700 Carnegie Avenue, Ste 100  
Vendor City Santa Ana  
Vendor Zip 92705  
Vendor State CA  
Vendor Country USA  
Delivery Days 10  
Freight Terms FOB Destination  
Payment Terms Net 30 days  
Shipping Terms Freight prepaid by vendor and added to invoice  
Ship Via Best Way  
Designated Dealer No  
EDGAR Received Yes  
Service-disabled Veteran Owned No  
Minority Owned No  
Women Owned No  
National No  
No Foreign Terrorist Orgs Yes  
No Israel Boycott Yes  
MWBE No  
ESCs All Texas Regions  
States All States  
Contract Name Traffic Signal Systems & Safety Barrier Products  
Contract No. 695-23  
Effective 04/01/2023  
Expiration 03/31/2026  
Accepts RFQs Yes



1700 Carnegie Ave. Suite 100  
Santa Ana, CA 92705-5551  
Phone: (512)592-9567  
email: jgd@iteris.com, web site: www.iteris.com

|                                                                                 |                                        |                                                                         |  |
|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------------------------------------|-------------------------------------------------------------------------|--|
| <b>Iteris, Inc.</b><br>1700 Carnegie Ave, Suite 100<br>Santa Ana, CA 92705-5551 | <b>iteris</b><br><i>VantagePegasus</i> | <b>SIEMENS</b><br><b>EAGLE</b><br><small>Power Systems Division</small> |  |
|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------------------------------------|-------------------------------------------------------------------------|--|

Agency: BUY BOARD  
Project Name: 695-23

| ITEM #                          | DESCRIPTION                                                                                                                                                      | QTY | CATALOG PRICE | BUY BOARD 695-23 10% DISCOUNTED PRICE |
|---------------------------------|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-----|---------------|---------------------------------------|
| TS2-16-GROUND MOUNT(TXDOT)      | TXDOT NEMA TS2 16 POSITION GROUND MOUNT CONTROLLER CABINET WITH SIEMENS CONTROLLER                                                                               | 1   | \$18,750.00   | \$16,875.00                           |
| TS2-12-POLEMOUNT(TXDOT)         | TXDOT NEMA TS2 12 POSITION POLE MOUNT CABINET WITH SIEMENS CONTROLLER                                                                                            | 1   | \$17,986.67   | \$16,188.00                           |
| TS2-16-GROUND MOUNT(AB)         | TXDOT NEMA TS2 16 POSITION GROUND MOUNT CONTROLLER CABINET WITH SIEMENS CONTROLLER (BACKPANEL BACK DOOR, AC RAIL, FINGER GUARDS)                                 | 1   | \$19,305.56   | \$17,375.00                           |
| TS2-16-GROUND MOUNT(RENO LOAD)  | TXDOT NEMA TS2 16 POSITION GROUND MOUNT CONTROLLER CABINET WITH SIEMENS CONTROLLER WITH RENE LOAD SWITCHES                                                       | 1   | \$19,027.78   | \$17,125.00                           |
| TS2-16-GROUND MOUNT(TXDOT-LITE) | TXDOT-LITE NEMA TS2 16 POSITION GROUND MOUNT CONTROLLER CABINET WITH SIEMENS CONTROLLER                                                                          | 1   | \$17,638.89   | \$15,875.00                           |
| CAB904-2020-493                 | CAB:EL708-002-01,TF5112TX13,BA/WH/WH (M-Stretch)                                                                                                                 | 1   | \$16,661.11   | \$14,995.00                           |
| CAB433-0515-413                 | CAB, TS1,4016,CTX01,712-004,PT15/PLUGIN_(Car)                                                                                                                    | 1   | \$16,683.33   | \$15,015.00                           |
| 8132-6000-XXX                   | M60 NEMA LINUX CONTROLLER                                                                                                                                        | 1   | \$2,733.33    | \$2,460.00                            |
| 8134-4604-555                   | M62 ATC Cabinet Ready Controller                                                                                                                                 | 1   | \$5,818.89    | \$5,237.00                            |
| 8134-4600-555                   | M62 ATC LITE Cabinet Ready Controller                                                                                                                            | 1   | \$5,161.11    | \$4,645.00                            |
| TACTICS 30                      | TACTICS CENTRAL 1-30                                                                                                                                             | 1   | \$41,861.11   | \$37,675.00                           |
| TACTICS 50                      | TACTICS CENTRAL 1-50                                                                                                                                             | 1   | \$83,716.67   | \$75,345.00                           |
| TACTICS 100                     | TACTICS CENTRAL 1-100                                                                                                                                            | 1   | \$108,833.33  | \$97,950.00                           |
| TACTICS-VIEW                    | UPLOAD/DOWNLOAD                                                                                                                                                  | 1   | \$2,666.67    | \$2,400.00                            |
| TACTICS ENTERPRISE              | TACTICS CENTRAL 1-400                                                                                                                                            | 1   | \$138,888.89  | \$125,000.00                          |
| 360 SOFTWARE SERVICES-30        | 360 SOFTWARE SERVICES 1-30 INTERSECTIONS                                                                                                                         | 1   | \$7,516.67    | \$6,765.00                            |
| 360 SOFTWARE SERVICES-50        | 360 SOFTWARE SERVICES 1-50 INTERSECTIONS                                                                                                                         | 1   | \$15,877.78   | \$14,290.00                           |
| 360 SOFTWARE SERVICES-100       | 360 SOFTWARE SERVICES 1-100 INTERSECTIONS                                                                                                                        | 1   | \$21,827.78   | \$19,645.00                           |
| 360 SOFTWARE SERVICES-200       | 360 SOFTWARE SERVICES 1-200                                                                                                                                      | 1   | \$33,733.33   | \$30,360.00                           |
| 360 SOFTWARE SERVICES-300       | 360 SOFTWARE SERVICES 1-300                                                                                                                                      | 1   | \$45,666.67   | \$41,100.00                           |
| 360 SOFTWARE SERVICES-400       | 360 SOFTWARE SERVICES 1-400                                                                                                                                      | 1   | \$57,550.00   | \$51,795.00                           |
| ISOCBL-1000                     | Composite 8281 Coax, 16 AWG Power Cable, 1,000 foot Roll                                                                                                         | 1   | \$2,000.00    | \$1,800.00                            |
| TRAINING                        | Iteris-Training(MinQty:1)-Detection System, Vehicle, Training for Installation, Set-Up, and Operations of a VIIVDS Intersection, Iteris Part No. Iteris Training | 1   | \$1,333.33    | \$1,200.00                            |



1700 Carnegie Ave, Suite 100  
Santa Ana, CA 92705-5551  
Phone: (512)592-9567  
email: jgd@iteris.com, web site: www.iteris.com

|                                                                           |                                 |                                |                                                                                    |
|---------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------------------------|--------------------------------|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| Iteris, Inc.<br>1700 Carnegie Ave, Suite 100,<br>Santa Ana, CA 92705-5551 | <b>iteris</b><br>VantagePegasus | <b>SIEMENS</b><br><b>EAGLE</b> |  |
|---------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------------------------|--------------------------------|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|

Agency: BUY BOARD  
Project Name: 695-23

| ITEM #                   | DESCRIPTION                                                                                                                                     | QTY | CATALOG PRICE | BUY BOARD 695-23 10% DISCOUNTED PRICE |
|--------------------------|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-----|---------------|---------------------------------------|
| INSTALLATION/INTEGRATION | Traffic Signal Installation and Integration Assistance by Factory Trained Personnel                                                             | 1   | \$1,333.33    | \$1,200.00                            |
| CONTROLLER REPAIR        | Traffic Signal Controller Repair by Factory Trained Personnel                                                                                   | 1   | \$1,555.56    | \$1,400.00                            |
| REPAIR                   | Flat Rate Charge for Repairs to VIVDS Cameras and/or Processors, Iteris Part No. Edge/Camera RepairVideo Imaging Video Detection System (VIVDS) | 1   | \$650.00      | \$585.00                              |
| AS-0175-74-120-PNC       | Camera Bracket, 1-Piece Adjustable Stellar, 74" Tube, 120" Galv Cable, Alum                                                                     | 1   | \$233.33      | \$210.00                              |
| AS-0175-74-62-PNC        | Camera Bracket, 1-Piece Adjustable Stellar, 74" Tube, 62" Galv Cable, Alum                                                                      | 1   | \$218.89      | \$197.00                              |
| Velocity-SM/ant-sh-bkt   | VELOCITY SHELF MOUNT W/ ANT-SH-BKT                                                                                                              | 1   | \$3,183.33    | \$2,865.00                            |
| Velocity-RM/ant-sh-bk    | VELOCITY RACK MOUNT W/ ANT-SH-BKT                                                                                                               | 1   | \$3,405.56    | \$3,065.00                            |
| Velocity-Server          | Server, Dell with Host Software, Windows OS                                                                                                     | 1   | \$1,888.89    | \$1,700.00                            |
| Deutschconn              | 12-pin connector with shell (package of 4)                                                                                                      | 1   | \$111.11      | \$100.00                              |
| BNCRETRO-PAK             | BNC Connector Retrofit Pack of 12 (ea includes, 1 BNC, Rubber Boot, Grease, and Instructions)                                                   | 1   | \$75.56       | \$68.00                               |
| SURGEVAN                 | Video Surge Suppressor with one FCABLE                                                                                                          | 1   | \$77.78       | \$70.00                               |
| CAMBRKT4                 | Iteris Side of Pole Universal Mount Camera Bracket                                                                                              | 1   | \$155.56      | \$140.00                              |
| VRAS                     | Iteris-VRAS(MinQty-1)-Detection System, Vehicle, Central Control Communications Software for Set-Up and Monitoring VIVDS Intersections,         | 1   | \$8.89        | \$8.00                                |
| Next-CCU-Pak             | Vantage Next CCU unit, 1U, supports up to 2 Next -DVP's, ship kit                                                                               | 1   | \$3,053.33    | \$2,748.00                            |
| Next-CCU-SM4-TS2-Pak     | Vantage Next CCU unit, Shelf Mount with embedded processors (No DVP's needed), ship kit                                                         | 1   | \$3,988.89    | \$3,590.00                            |
| Next-DVP-Pak             | Vantage Next Dual Video Processor, supports 2 Next-Cam                                                                                          | 1   | \$3,472.22    | \$3,125.00                            |
| Next-Cam-Pak             | Vantage Next WDR Camera                                                                                                                         | 1   | \$1,461.11    | \$1,315.00                            |
| Next-System-4-Pak        | 4 Cam Vantage Next System, 1U-CCU, 2 Next DVP, 4 Next-Cam-BH, ship kit                                                                          | 1   | \$15,833.33   | \$14,250.00                           |
| Next-System-4-SM-TS2-Pak | 4 Cam Vantage Next System, 1 Shelf Mount CCU with embedded processors (No DVP's needed), 4 Next-Cam, ship kit                                   | 1   | \$15,833.33   | \$14,250.00                           |
| VECTOR-NEXT              | VECTOR-NEXT DETECTOR ASSEMBLY                                                                                                                   | 1   | \$4,444.44    | \$4,000.00                            |
| Rad-CCU-Pak              | Vantage Radius CCU unit, 1U, box supports up to 2 Rad-Proc's, ship kit                                                                          | 1   | \$3,053.33    | \$2,748.00                            |
| Rad-Proc                 | Vantage Radius Dual Processor, supports 2 Rad-Sensor                                                                                            | 1   | \$3,472.22    | \$3,125.00                            |
| Rad-CCU-SM4-TS2-Pak      | Vantage Radius CCU unit, Shelf Mount with embedded processors (No Rad-Proc's needed), ship kit                                                  | 1   | \$9,877.78    | \$8,990.00                            |
| RAD-CCU-SM2-TS2-PAK      | VantageRadius CCU, Shelf-Mount Unit, for TS2 applications. Up to 2 sensors only.                                                                | 1   | \$6,715.56    | \$6,044.00                            |
| Rad-Sensor-Pak           | Vantage Radius Sensor                                                                                                                           | 1   | \$2,652.22    | \$2,387.00                            |
| Rad-PL-Sensor-Pak        | Vantage Radius PLUS Sensor                                                                                                                      | 1   | \$3,922.22    | \$3,530.00                            |
| Rad-System-4-Pak         | 4 Sensor Vantage Radius System, 1U CCU, 2 Rad-Proc, 4 Rad-Sensor-BH, ship kit                                                                   | 1   | \$20,805.56   | \$18,725.00                           |
| Rad-System-4-SM-TS2-Pak  | 4 Sensor Vantage Radius System, 1 Shelf Mount CCU with embedded processors (No Rad-Proc needed), 4 Rad-Sens-BH, ship kit                        | 1   | \$21,527.78   | \$19,375.00                           |
| Next-Rad-DT              | Diagnostic tool for Next/Radius                                                                                                                 | 1   | \$1,177.78    | \$1,060.00                            |
| Mon-8HDMI                | 8" Color LCD Monitor, 1 composite, 1 HDMI input for use with Next or Radius                                                                     | 1   | \$216.67      | \$195.00                              |
| Mon-10LCD-SL             | 10" Color Monitor, Sunlight Viewable, 2 composite, 1 VGA, 1 HDMI input for use with Next or Radius                                              | 1   | \$566.67      | \$510.00                              |



1700 Carnegie Ave. Suite 100  
Santa Ana, CA 92705-5551  
Phone: (512)592-9567  
email: jgd@iteris.com, web site: www.iteris.com

Iteris, Inc.  
1700 Carnegie Ave, Suite 100,  
Santa Ana, CA 92705-5551

**iteris**  
**VantagePegasus**

**SIEMENS**  
**EAGLE**



Agency:  
Project Name:

BUY BOARD  
695-23

| ITEM #                   | DESCRIPTION                                                                                                                                                                                                      | QTY | CATALOG PRICE | BUY BOARD 695-23 10% DISCOUNTED PRICE |
|--------------------------|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-----|---------------|---------------------------------------|
| CatSE-Shld-Cable         | 1000' spool UV Resistant Cat 5E Bulk cable for Next/Radius Systems                                                                                                                                               | 1   | \$395.56      | \$275.00                              |
| CatSE-Shld-Cable-Shireen | CatSE shielded cable 1,000 ft reel- Shireen                                                                                                                                                                      | 1   | \$427.78      | \$385.00                              |
| APEX-CAB-INT             | Apex Cabinet Interface(CI) with Packout Kit                                                                                                                                                                      | 1   | \$10,900.00   | \$9,810.00                            |
| APEX-CAM-3W              | Apex Camera Sensor - 3 Wire                                                                                                                                                                                      | 1   | \$3,270.00    | \$2,943.00                            |
| APEX-PWR-3W-PAK          | Apex Power Injector (PI) - 3 Wire Version                                                                                                                                                                        | 1   | \$3,027.78    | \$2,725.00                            |
| APEX-VEC-3W              | Apex Hybrid Camera/Radar Sensor - 3 wire                                                                                                                                                                         | 1   | \$5,450.00    | \$4,905.00                            |
| SIOOW-PWR-1000           | CABLE, 16-3C TYPE SIOOW, BLACK JACKET, 300V, 90C (1,000 FT)                                                                                                                                                      | 1   | \$850.00      | \$765.00                              |
| AS-3009-120-PNC          | Radio mounting bracket (requires mast)                                                                                                                                                                           | 1   | \$138.89      | \$125.00                              |
| SE-0484-74-PNC           | Radio mounting mast -10'                                                                                                                                                                                         | 1   | \$72.22       | \$65.00                               |
| 2070 SDLC CABLE-4930241  | SDLC CABLE FOR 2070 CONTROLLER 4930241                                                                                                                                                                           | 1   | \$62.22       | \$56.00                               |
| SDLC SPLITTER            | SDLC SPLITTER CABLE -1 FEMALE TO TWO MALE                                                                                                                                                                        | 1   | \$61.11       | \$55.00                               |
| CNGE3FE8MS               | Ethernet Switch for use with Iteris EdgeConnect, Pegasus or Siemens Controller.Hardened, Managed 11 Port- 2x100/1000/2500FX+1.100/1000FX SFP Ports, 8.10/100TX Ports, Includes power supply (SFP's not included) | 1   | \$1,777.78    | \$1,600.00                            |
| CNGE8MS                  | Industrially hardened managed Ethernet switch with (4) 10/100/1000BASE-T(X) + (4) gigabit combo ports. Lifetime Warranty                                                                                         | 1   | \$2,216.67    | \$1,995.00                            |
| CNGE8MS/DIN              | 8-Port 10/100/1000Mbps Hardened Managed Ethernet Switch (SFP'S not included)                                                                                                                                     | 1   | \$2,216.67    | \$1,995.00                            |
| CNGE20FX4TX16MS          | Gigabit Managed Ethernet Switch With (16) 10/100/1000TX + (4) Configurable 10/100/1000TX / 100/1000FX Ports                                                                                                      | 1   | \$3,111.11    | \$2,800.00                            |
| SFP-LX                   | 1000 Mbps Single Mode 1310 1310 10 km -9.5 S-20 10.5 2 LC                                                                                                                                                        | 1   | \$277.78      | \$250.00                              |
| SFP-6                    | 1000 Mbps Single Mode 1310 1310 15 km -8 S-24 16 2 LC                                                                                                                                                            | 1   | \$216.67      | \$195.00                              |
| MP-2000E/BATT CAB        | Battery Backup System (BBU), TxDOT Approved                                                                                                                                                                      | 1   | \$6,294.44    | \$5,665.00                            |
| MP-2000E/BATT CAB-GEN    | Battery Backup System (BBU), WITH GEN INPUT                                                                                                                                                                      | 1   | \$6,944.44    | \$6,250.00                            |
| VP-58AC-IV2              | 5GHz 802.11AC 300 Mb MIMO Radio with 19db Integrated Antenna, POE and Mount (Gen 2 enclosure)                                                                                                                    | 1   | \$938.89      | \$845.00                              |
| VP-58AC-IV2-Kit          | 5GHz 802.11AC 300 Mb MIMO Radio with 19db Integrated Antenna, Radio, POE and Mount, 150'Cat 5E cable (Gen 2 enclosure)                                                                                           | 1   | \$1,011.11    | \$910.00                              |
| VP-58AC-C                | 5GHz 802.11AC 300 Mb MIMO Connectorized Radio, POE and Mount (Gen 2 enclosure, will require antenna)                                                                                                             | 1   | \$1,030.00    | \$927.00                              |
| VP-58AC-C-Kit            | 5GHz 802.11AC 300 Mb MIMO Connectorized Radio, POE and Mount, 150' Cat 5E cable (Gen 2 enclosure, will require antenna)                                                                                          | 1   | \$1,110.00    | \$999.00                              |
| VP-58ACH-I               | 5GHz 802.11AC 300 Mb MIMO Radio with 24 db Integrated Antenna, POE and Mount (Gen 1 enclosure)                                                                                                                   | 1   | \$1,350.00    | \$1,215.00                            |
| VP-58ACH-I-Kit           | 5GHz 802.11AC 300 Mb MIMO Radio with 24 db Integrated Antenna, Radio, POE and Mount, 150'Cat 5E cable (Gen 1 enclosure)                                                                                          | 1   | \$1,427.78    | \$1,285.00                            |
| VP-58ACH-C               | 5GHz 802.11AC 300 Mb MIMO Connectorized Radio, POE and Mount (Gen 1 enclosure, will require antenna)                                                                                                             | 1   | \$1,188.89    | \$1,070.00                            |
| VP-58ACH-C-Kit           | 5GHz 802.11AC 300 Mb MIMO Connectorized Radio, POE and Mount, 150' Cat 5E cable (Gen 1 enclosure, will require antenna)                                                                                          | 1   | \$1,267.78    | \$1,141.00                            |
| VP-58ACL-I               | 5GHz 802.11AC 300 Mb MIMO Radio with 20db Integrated Antenna, POE and Mount (Gen 1 enclosure)                                                                                                                    | 1   | \$1,188.89    | \$1,070.00                            |
| VP-58ACL-I-Kit           | 5GHz 802.11AC 300 Mb MIMO Radio with 20db Integrated Antenna, Radio, POE and Mount, 150'Cat 5E cable (Gen 1 enclosure)                                                                                           | 1   | \$1,305.56    | \$1,175.00                            |
| VP-58AC-TP               | 5GHz 802.11AC 300 Mb MIMO TwistPort Radio, POE and Mount (will require antenna)                                                                                                                                  | 1   | \$1,222.22    | \$1,100.00                            |
| VP-58AC-TP-Kit           | 5GHz 802.11AC 300 Mb MIMO TwistPort Radio, POE and Mount, 150' Cat 5E cable (will require antenna)                                                                                                               | 1   | \$1,305.56    | \$1,175.00                            |
| VP-58AC-TP-V2            | 5 GHZ 802.11AC 300MB MIMO TWISTPORT RADIO V2                                                                                                                                                                     | 1   | \$1,377.78    | \$1,240.00                            |
| VP-58AC-TP-V2-KIT        | 5 GHZ 802.11AC 300MB MIMO TWISTPORT RADIO V2 (COMPLETE KIT)                                                                                                                                                      | 1   | \$1,377.78    | \$1,240.00                            |

# iteris®

1700 Carnegie Ave. Suite 100  
 Santa Ana, CA 92705-5551  
 Phone: (512)592-9567  
 email: jgd@iteris.com, web site: www.iteris.com

Iteris, Inc.  
 1700 Carnegie Ave, Suite 100,  
 Santa Ana, CA 92705-5551

**iteris**  
**VantagePegasus** **SIEMENS**  
**EAGLE**



Agency:  
 Project Name:

BUY BOARD  
 695-23

| ITEM #                            | DESCRIPTION                                                                                                                             | QTY | CATALOG PRICE | BUY BOARD 695-23 10% DISCOUNTED PRICE |
|-----------------------------------|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-----|---------------|---------------------------------------|
| AT-21SEVAR-58D                    | 5.8 GHz 21 db ADJ DUAL POL Sector Antenna, Mount, 2X NF CONNECTOR                                                                       | 1   | \$250.00      | \$225.00                              |
| AT-20SE90-58A5                    | 5.8 GHz 20 db 90 Deg Dual Pol Sector Antenna, Mount, SMA Connector                                                                      | 1   | \$372.22      | \$335.00                              |
| SH-TP-5-30                        | 5.8 GHz 18 db 30 Deg Dual Pol TwistPort Horn Sector Antenna, Mount                                                                      | 1   | \$330.00      | \$297.00                              |
| SH-TP-5-60                        | 5.8 GHz 14 db 60 Deg Dual Pol TwistPort Horn Sector Antenna, Mount                                                                      | 1   | \$285.56      | \$257.00                              |
| SH-TP-5-90                        | 5.8 GHz 14 db 90 Deg Dual Pol TwistPort Horn Sector Antenna, Mount                                                                      | 1   | \$275.56      | \$248.00                              |
| AH-TP-5-30                        | 5.8 GHz 20.5DB 30DEG DUAL POL TWIST PORT HORN SECTOR W/MOUNT                                                                            | 1   | \$620.00      | \$558.00                              |
| AH-TP-5-60                        | 5.8GHz 17DB 60 DEG DUAL POL TWIST PORT HORN SECTOR W/MOUNT                                                                              | 1   | \$620.00      | \$558.00                              |
| AH-TP-5-90                        | 5.8GHz 16DB 90 DEG DUAL POL TWIST PORT HORN SECTOR W/MOUNT                                                                              | 1   | \$620.00      | \$558.00                              |
| AT-ULDS-550                       | 5.8 GHz 27 db 550mm Dual Pol TwistPort Dish Antenna, Mount                                                                              | 1   | \$305.56      | \$275.00                              |
| AT-ULDS-400                       | 5.8 GHz 24 db 400mm Dual Pol TwistPort Dish Antenna, Mount                                                                              | 1   | \$250.00      | \$225.00                              |
| AT-ULDS-300                       | 5.8 GHz 21 db 300mm Dual Pol TwistPort Dish Antenna, Mount                                                                              | 1   | \$233.33      | \$210.00                              |
| PE-18VS-G                         | 18 VOUT GIGE POE SUPPLY FOR MUNI UNITS + SURGE                                                                                          | 1   | \$110.00      | \$99.00                               |
| AT-SEAL                           | OUTDOOR RF WEATHERPROOFING KIT BUTYL TAPE                                                                                               | 1   | \$50.00       | \$45.00                               |
| SBI-SYS-4                         | SMART CYCLE INDICATOR SYSTEM (4 LIGHT SYSTEM)                                                                                           | 1   | \$2,444.44    | \$2,200.00                            |
| SBI-SYS-3                         | SMART CYCLE INDICATOR SYSTEM (3 LIGHT SYSTEM)                                                                                           | 1   | \$2,172.22    | \$1,955.00                            |
| SBI-SYS-2                         | SMART CYCLE INDICATOR SYSTEM (2 LIGHT SYSTEM)                                                                                           | 1   | \$1,900.00    | \$1,710.00                            |
| SBI-SYS-1                         | SMART CYCLE INDICATOR SYSTEM (1 LIGHT SYSTEM)                                                                                           | 1   | \$1,638.89    | \$1,475.00                            |
| DST-1-MITIGATOR                   | MAST ARM VIBRATION DAMPER                                                                                                               | 1   | \$2,861.11    | \$2,575.00                            |
| JSF-RRFB-SOLAR                    | SOLAR POWERED RECTANGULAR RAPID FLASHING BEACON - (ONE SIDE, REQUIRES QTY TWO FOR A PAIR) (DOES NOT INCLUDE POLE OR SIGNS) 011922-1-JGD | 1   | \$3,500.00    | \$3,150.00                            |
| JSF-12" BEACON-SOLAR              | 12" SINGLE BEACON SOLAR FLASHER (DOES NOT INCLUDE POLE) 011922-1-JGD                                                                    | 1   | \$2,000.00    | \$1,800.00                            |
| JSF-36" EDGE LIT SIGN-SOLAR       | 36" 24 HR FLASHER EDGE LIT SIGN (DOES NOT INCLUDE POLE) 011922-1-JGD                                                                    | 1   | \$2,666.67    | \$2,400.00                            |
| BOSCH-NDP-PTZ / VGS-ITS1080P-30X7 | BOSCH NDP PTZ CAMERA                                                                                                                    | 1   | \$5,000.00    | \$4,500.00                            |
| BOSCH-PTZ-7512/ VGS-ITS1080P-30X6 | BOSCH TRAFIC PTZ 7512                                                                                                                   | 1   | \$4,333.33    | \$3,900.00                            |
| BOSCH MIC(SERIES) -ITS            | MIC (SERIES) ITS                                                                                                                        | 1   | \$14,348.89   | \$12,914.00                           |
| BA205                             | 201 SS BAND 3/4" X .030 X 100FT                                                                                                         | 1   | \$211.11      | \$190.00                              |
| BU256                             | 3/4" BUCKLES (100 PER BOX)                                                                                                              | 1   | \$205.56      | \$185.00                              |
| SLA-5M3700Q                       | 1/1.8" SMP CMOS WITH A 3.7MM FIXED FOCAL LENS, FOV: H: 97.5 V 71.9                                                                      | 1   | \$277.78      | \$250.00                              |

# iteris®

1700 Carnegie Ave. Suite 100  
Santa Ana, CA 92705-5551  
Phone: (512)592-9567  
email: jgd@iteris.com, web site: www.iteris.com

|                                                                           |                                          |                                                                     |  |
|---------------------------------------------------------------------------|------------------------------------------|---------------------------------------------------------------------|--|
| Iteris, Inc.<br>1700 Carnegie Ave, Suite 100,<br>Santa Ana, CA 92705-5551 | <b>iteris®</b><br><i>Vantage Pegasus</i> | <b>SIEMENS</b><br><b>EAGLE</b><br><small>Power Distribution</small> |  |
|---------------------------------------------------------------------------|------------------------------------------|---------------------------------------------------------------------|--|

Agency:  
Project Name:

BUY BOARD  
695-23

| ITEM #                                | DESCRIPTION                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           | QTY | CATALOG PRICE | BUY BOARD 695-23 10% DISCOUNTED PRICE |
|---------------------------------------|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-----|---------------|---------------------------------------|
| PNM-9322VQP                           | HANWHA TEC PNM-9322VQP<br>5 CHANNEL 2MP / 5MP X 4 + 2MP 32X PTZ                                                                                                                                                                                       | 1   | \$6,888.89    | \$6,200.00                            |
| PNM-C34404RQPZ                        | WISENET P SERIES NETWORK VANDAL OUTDOOR MULTIDIRECTIONAL<br>CAMERA 4CH X 8MP @ 20FPS + PTZ                                                                                                                                                            | 1   | \$8,444.44    | \$7,600.00                            |
| SBP-300WMW                            | HANWHA TEC SBP-300WMW<br>WALL MOUNT FOR QNX-80X0R WISENET SWAN GOOSE NECK                                                                                                                                                                             | 1   | \$87.78       | \$79.00                               |
| SBP-156WMW                            | WALL/POLE MOUNT, MATERIAL : ALUMINUM, COLOR : WHITE,<br>DIMENSIONS                                                                                                                                                                                    | 1   | \$165.56      | \$149.00                              |
| SBP-300KMW1                           | CORNER MOUNT ADAPTER (WHITE) USE W/ SBP-<br>300WMW/SBP-300WMW1 TO MOUNT A CORNER                                                                                                                                                                      | 1   | \$87.78       | \$79.00                               |
| XNP-6550RH                            | OUTDOOR PTZ 2MP 1080P IP CAM FULL HD, H.265, 60FPS 55X<br>ZOOMWISENET, 120DB WDR                                                                                                                                                                      | 1   | \$5,555.56    | \$5,000.00                            |
| XNP-6400RW                            | 2MP 40X IR WIPER PTZ CAMERA TRUE D/N, DUAL SD CARD<br>SLOTS HPOE, IP66/IK10                                                                                                                                                                           | 1   | \$4,333.33    | \$3,900.00                            |
| SBP-156HMMW                           | HANWHA TECHWIN   SBP-156HMMW<br>Hanging Mount (THREADED ADAPTOR)                                                                                                                                                                                      | 1   | \$72.22       | \$65.00                               |
| HARDENED MINI SERVER                  | HARDENED MINI SERVER                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  | 1   | \$6,050.00    | \$5,445.00                            |
| HARDENED UNMANAGED ETHERNET<br>SWITCH | HARDENED UNMANAGED ETHERNET SWITCH                                                                                                                                                                                                                    | 1   | \$905.56      | \$815.00                              |
| TP-DCDC-1218                          | 9-36VDC INPUT, 18 VDC PASSIVE OUTPUT POE                                                                                                                                                                                                              | 1   | \$100.00      | \$90.00                               |
| SOLAR GEN 48VDC                       | SOLAR GEN 48 VDC SYSTEM (CONFIGURABLE) (NO POLE)                                                                                                                                                                                                      | 1   | \$10,250.00   | \$9,225.00                            |
| SOLAR GEN 24VDC                       | SOLAR GEN 24 VDC SYSTEM (CONFIGURABLE) (NO POLE)                                                                                                                                                                                                      | 1   | \$9,500.00    | \$8,550.00                            |
| TCS BRITE LITE                        | BRITE LITE ILSN (CUSTOM)                                                                                                                                                                                                                              | 1   | \$6,222.22    | \$5,600.00                            |
| TRAFFIC SERVICES                      | TRAFFIC COUNTS, TIMING, ADJUSTMENTS, ETC SERVICES (PER DAY)                                                                                                                                                                                           | 1   | \$3,000.00    | \$2,700.00                            |
| TCS TEST DISPLAY                      | CABINET TEST DISPLAY (CONFIGURABLE)                                                                                                                                                                                                                   | 1   | \$9,000.00    | \$8,100.00                            |
| AMG250-1G-1S                          | Industrial Multirate Media Converter 1 x 10/100/1000Base-T(x) RJ45<br>Port, 1 x 100/1000Base-Fx SFP<br>Port, DIN Rail / Wall Mount, -40°C to +75°C, 12-36VDC Power Input                                                                              | 1   | \$500.00      | \$450.00                              |
| AMG350-5G                             | Industrial 5 Port Unmanaged Switch 5 x 10/100/1000Base-T(x) RJ45<br>Ports, DIN Rail / Wall Mount, -40°C to +75°C, 12-56VDC Power Input                                                                                                                | 1   | \$555.56      | \$500.00                              |
| AMG350-8G                             | Industrial 5 Port Unmanaged Switch 8 x 10/100/1000Base-T(x) RJ45<br>Ports, DIN Rail / Wall Mount, -<br>40°C to +75°C, 12-56VDC Power Input                                                                                                            | 1   | \$805.56      | \$725.00                              |
| AMG570-8G-3S                          | Industrial 11 Port Managed Switch, 8 x 10/100/1000Base-T(x) RJ45<br>Ports, 3 x 100/1000/2.5G Base-<br>FX SFP Ports, DIN Rail / Wall Mount, -40°C to +75°C, 12-56VDC Power<br>Input                                                                    | 1   | \$1,555.56    | \$1,400.00                            |
| AMG570-4GBT-4G-3S-P360                | Industrial 11 Port Managed Switch, 4 x 10/100/1000Base-T(x) RJ45 Ports<br>with 802.3bt 60/90W PoE, 4<br>x 10/100/1000Base-T(x) RJ45 Ports, 3 x 100/1000/2.5G Base-FX SFP<br>Ports, DIN Rail / Wall Mount, -<br>40°C to +75°C, 48-56VDC Power Input    | 1   | \$2,111.11    | \$1,900.00                            |
| AMG560-8G-12S                         | Industrial 20 Port Managed Switch, 8 x 10/100/1000Base-T(x) RJ45<br>Ports, 8 x 100/1000Base-Fx SFP<br>Ports, 4 x 1000Base-Fx SFP Ports, DIN Rail Mount, -40 to +75°C, 12-<br>48VDC Power Input                                                        | 1   | \$3,250.00    | \$2,925.00                            |
| AMGPSU-112-P24-K                      | 12 VDC, 24W (2A) Industrial Power Supply Kit, DIN-Rail Mounting, -40°C<br>to +70°C<br>(Adjustable 11-14 VDC), Includes USA Type Power Lead, 400mm (16in)<br>DC Power Cable<br>& 125mm (5in) DIN Rail For PSU & Equipment Mounting                     | 1   | \$94.44       | \$85.00                               |
| AMGPSU-148-P240-K                     | 48 VDC, 240W (5A) Industrial Power Supply, DIN-Rail Mounting, -40°C to<br>+70°C,<br>Fault Relay Output (Adjustable 48-53 VDC), Includes USA Type Power<br>Lead,<br>400mm (16in) DC Power Cable & 125mm (5in) DIN Rail For PSU &<br>Equipment Mounting | 1   | \$261.11      | \$235.00                              |



1700 Carnegie Ave. Suite 100  
Santa Ana, CA 92705-5551  
Phone: (512)592-9587  
email: jgd@iteris.com, web site: www.iteris.com

|                                                                           |                                                                           |  |
|---------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------------------------------------------------------------------|--|
| Iteris, Inc.<br>1700 Carnegie Ave. Suite 100,<br>Santa Ana, CA 92705-5551 | <b>iteris</b><br><b>Vantage</b> Pegasus<br><b>SIEMENS</b><br><b>EAGLE</b> |  |
|---------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------------------------------------------------------------------|--|

Agency: BUY BOARD  
Project Name: 695-23

| ITEM #                                 | DESCRIPTION                                                                                                                                                                                                                             | QTY | CATALOG PRICE | BUY BOARD 695-23 10% DISCOUNTED PRICE |
|----------------------------------------|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-----|---------------|---------------------------------------|
| AMGPSU-148-P480-K                      | 48 VDC, 480W (10A) Industrial Power Supply, DIN-Rail Mounting, -40°C to +70°C, Fault Relay Output (Adjustable 48-55 VDC), Includes USA Type Power Lead, 400mm (16in) DC Power Cable & 125mm (5in) DIN Rail For PSU & Equipment Mounting | 1   | \$480.00      | \$432.00                              |
| SFP-CU-1G                              | SFP Copper, 10/100/1000BASE-T RJ45 Port, 1000BASE-X SFP Interface, 100m, -40°C to +85°C                                                                                                                                                 | 1   | \$122.22      | \$110.00                              |
| SFP-MM-1G-SX2-31                       | SFP Multimode, 1Gb, 2 Fibers, 2Km, LC Connectors, 1310nm Tx/Rx, -40°C to +85°C, DDM                                                                                                                                                     | 1   | \$96.67       | \$87.00                               |
| SFP-SM-1G-LX20-31                      | SFP Singlemode, 1Gb, 2 Fibers, 20Km, LC Connectors, 1310nm Tx/Rx, -40°C to +85°C, DDM                                                                                                                                                   | 1   | \$96.67       | \$87.00                               |
| MP2000E-RETROFIT                       | MYERS RETROFIT SYSTEM FOR EXISTING CABINETS (NO BATTERIES)                                                                                                                                                                              | 1   | \$3,888.99    | \$3,500.00                            |
| MK-8030HEI                             | 105AH BATTERY (MINIMUM ORDER QTY 4 EACH)                                                                                                                                                                                                | 1   | \$416.67      | \$375.00                              |
| ITERIS-SPM-5 YEAR                      | SIGNAL PERFORMANCE MEASURES -5 YEAR (PER INTERSECTION)                                                                                                                                                                                  | 1   | \$2,266.67    | \$2,040.00                            |
| ITERIS-SPM-10 YEAR                     | SIGNAL PERFORMANCE MEASURES- 10 YEAR (PER INTERSECTION)                                                                                                                                                                                 | 1   | \$4,533.33    | \$4,080.00                            |
| FUSION-UTC-UX                          | FUSION SOFTWARE AND LICENSE -10 INTERSECTIONS                                                                                                                                                                                           | 1   | \$179,555.56  | \$161,600.00                          |
| FUSION INTERSECTION LICENSE            | ADDITIONAL LICENSE FOR 10 INTERSECTIONS                                                                                                                                                                                                 | 1   | \$12,806.67   | \$11,526.00                           |
| SCOOT UTC-UX                           | SOFTWARE AND LICENSE FOR 10 INTERSECTIONS                                                                                                                                                                                               | 1   | \$138,168.89  | \$124,352.00                          |
| SCOOT INTERSECTION LICENSE             | ADDITIONAL LICENSE FOR 10 INTERSECTIONS                                                                                                                                                                                                 | 1   | \$10,111.11   | \$9,100.00                            |
| FUSION 360 SERVICE                     | FUSION 360 SOFTWARE SERVICES - PER SYSTEM / PER YEAR                                                                                                                                                                                    | 1   | \$41,111.11   | \$37,000.00                           |
| GARMIN 16HVS                           | GARM 16HVS WITH PINNED CABLE (PINNED FOR YUNEX/SIEMENS CONTROLLER ONLY)                                                                                                                                                                 | 1   | \$580.00      | \$450.00                              |
| BT-SPECTRA-POW-WO75CBL                 | BLUETOOTH INCLUDES POE (NO CAT5 CABLE) - W/5 YEAR WARRANTY                                                                                                                                                                              | 1   | \$6,346.67    | \$5,712.00                            |
| BT-BA-SP-25                            | BLUEARGUS HOSTED SOFTWARE (11-25 UNITS) BLUE TOAD SPECTRA ONLY - ANNUAL SERVICE (PER YEAR)                                                                                                                                              | 1   | \$8,925.00    | \$8,032.50                            |
| REPLACEMENT PROCESSOR                  | EDGE SYSTEM (AS APPROVED)                                                                                                                                                                                                               | 1   | \$2,833.33    | \$2,550.00                            |
| 2x2 Gen3 Planar MX55M-L                | 2x2 Gen 3 Planar MX55M-L Video Wall (Incl 4 Planar 500-nit monitors, 1 4-out video controller, 1 remote pwr supply, power cables, mounting brackets, trim, Matrix G3 Display Test Kit)                                                  | 1   | \$40,992.00   | \$36,892.80                           |
| 2x1 Gen3 Planar MX55M-L                | 2x1 Gen 3 Planar MX55M-L Video Wall Monitors (Incl 2 Planar 500-nit monitors, 1 4-out video controller, 1 remote pwr supply, power cables, mounting brackets, trim, Matrix G3 Display Test Kit)                                         | 1   | \$29,120.00   | \$26,208.00                           |
| 2x2 Planar 25 ft Comm/Video Cable Set  | 2x2 Planar 25 ft Cable Set (Incl 4-25ft CAT6 STP Cables for video and control extension)                                                                                                                                                | 1   | \$280.00      | \$232.00                              |
| 2x2 Planar 50 ft Comm/Video Cable Set  | 2x2 Planar 50 ft Cable Set (Incl 4-25ft CAT6 STP Cables for video and control extension)                                                                                                                                                | 1   | \$352.80      | \$317.52                              |
| 2x2 Planar 75 ft Comm/Video Cable Set  | 2x2 Planar 75 ft Cable Set (Incl 4-25ft CAT6 STP Cables for video and control extension)                                                                                                                                                | 1   | \$464.80      | \$418.32                              |
| 2x2 Planar 100 ft Comm/Video Cable Set | 2x2 Planar 100 ft Cable Set (Incl 4-25ft CAT6 STP Cables for video and control extension)                                                                                                                                               | 1   | \$565.60      | \$509.04                              |
| 2x2 Planar 200 ft Comm/Video Cable Set | 2x2 Planar 200 ft Cable Set (Incl 4-25ft CAT6 STP Cables for video and control extension)                                                                                                                                               | 1   | \$728.00      | \$655.20                              |
| 2x1 Planar 25 ft Comm/Video Cable Set  | 2x1 Planar 25 ft Cable Set (Incl 2-25ft CAT6 STP Cables for video and control extension)                                                                                                                                                | 1   | \$184.80      | \$166.32                              |
| 2x1 Planar 50 ft Comm/Video Cable Set  | 2x1 Planar 50 ft Cable Set (Incl 2-25ft CAT6 STP Cables for video and control extension)                                                                                                                                                | 1   | \$218.40      | \$196.56                              |
| 2x1 Planar 75 ft Comm/Video Cable Set  | 2x1 Planar 75 ft Cable Set (Incl 2-25ft CAT6 STP Cables for video and control extension)                                                                                                                                                | 1   | \$280.00      | \$252.00                              |



1700 Carnegie Ave. Suite 100  
 Santa Ana, CA 92705-5551  
 Phone: (512)592-9567  
 email: jgd@iteris.com, web site: www.iteris.com

|                                                                           |                           |                  |  |
|---------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------------------|------------------|--|
| iteris, Inc.<br>1700 Carnegie Ave, Suite 100/<br>Santa Ana, CA 92705-5551 | iteris<br>Vantage Pegasus | SIEMENS<br>EAGLE |  |
|---------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------------------|------------------|--|

Agency:  
 Project Name:

BUY BOARD  
 695-23

| ITEM #                                                          | DESCRIPTION                                                                                                                                                                                                          | QTY | CATALOG PRICE | BUY BOARD 695-23 10% DISCOUNTED PRICE |
|-----------------------------------------------------------------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-----|---------------|---------------------------------------|
| 2x1 Planar 100 ft Comm/Video Cable Set                          | 2x1 Planar 100 ft Cable Set (incl 2-25ft CAT6 STP Cables for video and control extension)                                                                                                                            | 1   | \$324.80      | \$192.22                              |
| 2x1 Planar 200 ft Comm/Video Cable Set                          | 2x1 Planar 200 ft Cable Set (incl 2-25ft CAT6 STP Cables for video and control extension)                                                                                                                            | 1   | \$408.80      | \$167.82                              |
| FRU Gen3 MX55M-L Spare                                          | 1 Planar MX55M-L LCD Panel w/interface board                                                                                                                                                                         | 1   | \$8,344.00    | \$7,509.60                            |
| Display Wall PC                                                 | 1 Rack Mount Display Wall PC (incl CPU, Display Port to DVI Adaptors, Rack Mount Kit)                                                                                                                                | 1   | \$7,168.00    | \$6,451.20                            |
| HDMI over CAT6 Extender System                                  | HDMI over CAT6 Extender System (incl 2 HDMI Cables, 1-100ft CAT6 Cable, Extender Units)                                                                                                                              | 1   | \$420.00      | \$178.00                              |
| Equipment Rack (18U-22U half rack)                              | Equipment Rack (18U-22U half rack, w/casters)                                                                                                                                                                        | 1   | \$1,792.00    | \$1,612.80                            |
| Equipment Rack (42U rack cage)                                  | Equipment Rack (42U rack cage, w/ casters)                                                                                                                                                                           | 1   | \$2,688.00    | \$2,419.20                            |
| Rack Mount UPS                                                  | 2000VA Rackmount 2U LCD 120V                                                                                                                                                                                         | 1   | \$2,576.00    | \$2,318.40                            |
| TMC Audio System                                                | 5.1 Surround Sound Receiver, Wireless Subwoofer, 5 recessed ceiling mounted speakers, speaker cable                                                                                                                  | 1   | \$2,688.00    | \$2,419.20                            |
| 55" Smart TV w/mounting brackets                                | Samsung 55" Class QN90A Neo QLED 4K UHD Smart TV w/mounting brackets                                                                                                                                                 | 1   | \$2,240.00    | \$2,016.00                            |
| 65" Smart TV w/mounting brackets                                | Samsung 65" Class QN90A Neo QLED 4K UHD Smart TV w/mounting brackets                                                                                                                                                 | 1   | \$2,912.00    | \$2,620.80                            |
| 75" Smart TV w/mounting brackets                                | Samsung 75" Class QN90A Neo QLED 4K UHD Smart TV w/mounting brackets                                                                                                                                                 | 1   | \$3,808.00    | \$3,427.20                            |
| Ocularis Enterprise Base License Video Mgmt System              | OC-ENT-B (Enterprise Base License)                                                                                                                                                                                   | 1   | \$1,456.00    | \$1,310.40                            |
| Ocularis Enterprise Camera License Video Mgmt System            | OC-ENT-1C (Enterprise Camera License) (per camera)                                                                                                                                                                   | 1   | \$280.00      | \$252.00                              |
| Ocularis Option Base Module-Video Wall                          | OP-VWM-B (Optional for Enterprise, Included in Ultimate)                                                                                                                                                             | 1   | \$1,456.00    | \$1,310.40                            |
| Ocularis Option Camera Module-Video Wall                        | OP-VWM-1C (Optional for Enterprise, Included in Ultimate) (per camera)                                                                                                                                               | 1   | \$112.00      | \$100.80                              |
| Ocularis Enterprise Base SMA-First Year                         | OC-ENT-B-SMA-E-1                                                                                                                                                                                                     | 1   | \$257.60      | \$231.84                              |
| Ocularis Enterprise Camera SMA-First Year                       | OC-ENT-1C-SMA-E-1 (per camera)                                                                                                                                                                                       | 1   | \$50.40       | \$45.36                               |
| Ocularis Enterprise Base SMA-Enterprise Renewal                 | OC-ENT-B-SMA-E-R                                                                                                                                                                                                     | 1   | \$257.60      | \$231.84                              |
| Ocularis Enterprise Camera SMA-Enterprise Renewal               | OC-ENT-1C-SMA-E-R (per camera)                                                                                                                                                                                       | 1   | \$50.40       | \$45.36                               |
| Ocularis Option Base Module-Video Wall SMA-Enterprise Renewal   | OP-VWM-B-SMA-E-R                                                                                                                                                                                                     | 1   | \$257.60      | \$231.84                              |
| Ocularis Option Camera Module-Video Wall SMA Enterprise Renewal | OP-VWM-1C-SMA-E-R (per camera)                                                                                                                                                                                       | 1   | \$22.40       | \$20.16                               |
| Avigilon ACC 7 Enterprise Camera Channel                        | ACC7-ENT (per camera)                                                                                                                                                                                                | 1   | \$336.00      | \$302.40                              |
| Avigilon ACC Enterprise Smart Plan, 1 Year                      | ACC-ENT-SMART-1YR (per camera)                                                                                                                                                                                       | 1   | \$39.20       | \$35.28                               |
| Avigilon ACC Enterprise Smart Plan, 3 Year                      | ACC-ENT-SMART-3YR (per camera)                                                                                                                                                                                       | 1   | \$78.40       | \$70.56                               |
| Avigilon ACC Enterprise Smart Plan, 5 Year                      | ACC-ENT-SMART-5YR (per camera)                                                                                                                                                                                       | 1   | \$117.60      | \$105.84                              |
| Video Wall Support Labor (Onsite)                               | Video Wall assisted installation, TMC component integration, testing, training and support by certified Planar staff (per person/per day)                                                                            | 1   | \$3,024.00    | \$2,721.60                            |
| Video Wall Support Labor (Offsite)                              | TMC offsite support by Iteris Staff. (per day)                                                                                                                                                                       | 1   | \$2,464.00    | \$2,217.60                            |
| Planar TVF 0.9 LED Video Wall (10x4) 19.9' x 4.5'               | Includes all associated Cabinets, LED Module(s), 4-Out Video Controller, Fiber to CAT transceivers, mounting brackets, trim kit and associated cables for a 19.9' x 4.5' LED Video Wall                              | 1   | \$277,760.00  | \$249,984.00                          |
| Planar Silver LED Assisted Installation (Mandatory)             | Professional services including TVF commissioning, assisted installation, and on-site training by a Planar Employee. This is Mandated by the manufacturer and must be purchased along with associated LED Video Wall | 1   | \$7,840.00    | \$7,056.00                            |

# iteris®

1700 Carnegie Ave, Suite 100  
 Santa Ana, CA 92705-5551  
 Phone: (512)592-9567  
 email: jgd@iteris.com, web site: www.iteris.com

Iteris, Inc.  
 1700 Carnegie Ave, Suite 100,  
 Santa Ana, CA 92705-5551

**iteris®** SIEMENS  
**VantagePegasus®** **EAGLE**  
by Siemens



Agency:  
 Project Name:

BUY BOARD  
 695-23

| ITEM #                                                               | DESCRIPTION                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            | QTY | CATALOG PRICE | BUY BOARD 695-23 16% DISCOUNTED PRICE |
|----------------------------------------------------------------------|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-----|---------------|---------------------------------------|
|                                                                      | Includes the following parts with vendor installation to make 3 workstations<br>(2) PC2429D1 - 24" Core, Double Sided<br>(3) PC7229D1 - 72" Core, Double Sided<br>(3) PCPUCADL - CPU Cady Left<br>(3) PCPUCADR - CPU Cady Right<br>(4) PCSK2000 - 20" Wide Core Skin<br>(3) PCSK2400 - 24" Wide Core Skin<br>(2) PDW2416D - 24x16 Display Wall Ds<br>(2) PDWT24D1 - 24" Wide Wall Top Trim, Ds<br>(3) PDWT72D1 - 72" Wide Wall Top Trim, Ds<br>(3) PEWS72303 - 72" Dual Linear Lift<br>(3) PMW7216D - 72x16 Modular Wall Ds<br>(2) PPWS24601 - 24x60 Peninsula Worksurface (30/30)<br>(2) PUPRSRH1 - 30"D Cantilever Top Support Lh<br>(2) PUPRSRH1 - 30"D Cantilever Top Support Rh<br>(2) PVET16T1 - Vertical End Trim T1 (16)<br>(12) PWFP3616 - 36x16 Fabric Insert (User Fac)<br>(2) PWS2410 - 24x10 Linear Worksurface<br>(2) PWS7210 - 72x10 Linear Worksurface | 1   | \$70,000.00   | \$63,000.00                           |
| Write Line Console Furniture by Eaton<br>(3 Work Station 22" x 6.5') |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                        |     |               |                                       |